Series 700
2.77 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Valves and solenoid valves Poppet system 3/2
G3/8" for compressed air
Series 700
2.78
2

Vacuum -5 ÷ +70 38 G1 1/2" G1/8"
Solenoid - Spring
Ordering code
N776/V.32.0.f.M3R
f
FUNCTION
1AC = Internal Pilot Normally Clo-
sed
1AA=Internal Pilot Normally
Open
1 = External Pilot Normally Clo-
sed-Normally Open
Weight gr.3228
Minimum piloting pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Temperature °C Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Pilot ports size
Vacuum -5 ÷ +50 38 G1 1/2" G1/8"
Pad valves
for air 2/2
Series 700
2.102
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Series 700
Pad valves
Pad valves
for air 2/2
2.103
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Pad valvesfor air 2/2Serie 700_GBValvole a tamponePad valves - for air 2/2"T" body version Pad valves
"T" body version Pad valves
Ordering code
PVA.B.a.p.T.c.s
a
ACTING
DE=Double acting
SC=Normally closed
SA=Normally open
p
PISTON
N=Non magnetic
M= Magnetic
c
CONNECTIONS
A=G1/4"
B=G3/8"
C=G1/2"
D=G3/4"
E=G1"
F=G1 1/4"
G=G1 1/2"
H=G2"
s
SEALS
N=NBR
V=FPM
F=PTFE
Pad valves, 2-ways, are a reliable and economic solution to control fluid. Pneumatically actuated by a compact double or single acting cylinder with 360° revolving connections. Standard seals in contact with fluid are
made in NBR, FPM or PTFE. The barrel profile allows the use of Pneumax magnetic sensors series 1500 (see the Pneumax Genaral catalogue, chapter 4).

Pad valvesfor air 2/2"Y" body version Pad valves
"Y" body version Pad valves
Ordering code
PVA.B.a.p.Y.c.s
a
ACTING
DE=Double acting
SC=Normally closed
SA=Normally open
p
PISTON
N=Non magnetic
M= Magnetic
c
CONNECTIONS
A=G1/4"
B=G3/8"
C=G1/2"
D=G3/4"
E=G1"
F=G1 1/4"
G=G1 1/2"
H=G2"
s
SEALS
N=NBR
V=FPM
F=PTFE
Pad valves, 2-ways, are a reliable and economic solution to control fluid. Pneumatically actuated by a compact double or single acting cylinder with 360° revolving connections. Standard seals in contact with fluid are
made in NBR, FPM or PTFE. The barrel profile allows the use of Pneumax magnetic sensors series 1500 (see the Pneumax Genaral catalogue, chapter 4).